

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12605 of 2025

Pralhad Namdev Yadav

...Petitioner

vs

Narhar Vasudev Ingale & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Rajaram Bansode a/w. Adv. Mohan Chavan, Advocate for the
Petitioner,

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 2, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 8th January 2026.
3. Till then, proceeding before Tahsildar, Khatav in application
आदेश क्र. कु. का./३२ग/ फेचौ/एसआर/०८/२०१९ shall be kept in
abeyance.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)